19928151
•
130235
\$120.00
끙

via Facsimile No. 103 the date shown below to it TRADEMARK OFFICE, AT  ASSIGNMEN	TOTALLA TONE TO THE TOTAL	centificate of Fricated in hereby certify that to via Facsimile No. 7 the date shown below THADEMARK OFFICATION (Signature of	ent Division Tunnella person mailing paper)
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE 1
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼	_	- ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GEMICER, INC. 24 Samoset Drive Salem, New Hampshire 03079	Name and address of Name: GEMICER, Internal Address:	NC.	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo			4
3. Nature of conveyance:			·
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Corrective Assignment to correct Assignee, previously recorded  Other 10.1.luly 25, 2003, resilframe 11.3831/0647.	Street Address: 324	Commercial Stree	et .
	Mancheder	OLI NH T	02101
	City: Manchester	State:_NH_Zip	: 03101
Execution Date: July 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/928151, 60/431154 PCT/US02/25232	B. Patent No.(s)		4
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 🔽 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents	s involved: 3
Name: Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	Enclosed		
Internal Address: McCommon, Fadding & Huber EE	Authorized to be	charged to deposi	t account
Street Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account num	ber:	
		13-0235	· · ·
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		_	
			77 - 4 10
Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature	8-6	2-03

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

07/25/2003 FRI 15:21 FAX 733 4543

## MCCORMICK, PAULDING&HÜBER 07/25/2003 700037817

Ø 001

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy them  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Gemicer, Inc.  24 Samoset Drive  Salem, New Hampshire 03079  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gemicer, Inc. 24 Samoset Drive Salem, New Hampshire 03079  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03:						
Gemicer, Inc. 24 Sarnoset Drive Salem, New Hampshire 03079  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03:						
24 Sarnoset Drive Salem, New Hampshire 03079  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03:						
24 Sarnoset Drive Salem, New Hampshire 03079  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03:						
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03*						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address  City: Manchester State: NH Zlp: 03:						
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Change of Address  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03:						
Security AgreementChange of Name 2nd Floor  Other Change of Address						
Other Change of Address  City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03*	i i					
City: Manchester State: NH ZIp: 03	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
hu, n4 0000	101					
Execution Date: July 24, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	3 V No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/928,151; B. Patent No.(s)						
PCT/US02/25232; and 60/431,154						
Additional numbers attached? Yes V						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents inv	olved: 3					
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
McCormick, Paulding & Huber Enclosed						
Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	count					
8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: 1350 Main Street, Fifth Floor 13-0235						
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq. 7/25/	12					
Name of Person Signing Signature Oate	الأرام					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	<u> </u>					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa Commissioner of Patents & Tredemarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014271 FRAME: 0298

**RECORDED: 01/20/2004**